Roll Call	Num	ber			Agenda Item Number		
Date Mar	ch 4, 20	024	••••				
APPROVING	DES M	OINES	FIRE I	DEPART S FIELD	CMENT AND DES MOINES AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE EXPERIENCE AGREEMENT		
WHEREAS, the own personnel as training programs	well a	Des Mo s for stu	oines Fi adents 6	re Depart enrolled i	tment serves as a provider of clinical field training experience for its in the Des Moines Area Community College (DMACC) paramedia		
DMACC EMS s	tudents nedic en	are pro nergency	ovided	supervise	roved agreements between DMACC and the Fire Department wherebyed field clinical experience by participating in Des Moines Fire es, and both DMACC and the Fire Department wish to continue this		
WHEREAS, an I clinical program a form on file in the	nd respo	onsibiliti	ies of th	e parties	nt between DMACC and the City, setting forth the terms of this field for an additional five-year term through March 2029, is in substantia		
WHEREAS, the l	Fire Chi	ef recom	ımends	approval	of said Agreement.		
Experience Agree form on file in the execute said Agree	ment be e office ement o	tween the of the n behalf	ne City City Cl of the C e Fire C	of Des M erk, is he City follo Chief is fu	the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that the EMF Field coines and Des Moines Area Community College, in substantially the creby approved; the Fire Chief is hereby authorized and directed to wing approval as to final form by the Legal Department and approval or the directed to administer said Agreement on behalf of the City. Communication No. 24-086)		
			(Council	Communication No. 24-080)		
Moved by					to adopt.		
Second by					·		
APPROVED AS T	O FOR	M:					
/s/ <i>Glenna K. Fran</i> Glenna K. Frank, <i>A</i>		t City A	ttorney				
COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICATE		
BOESEN							
COLEMAN					I, LAURA BAUMGARTNER, City Clerk of said		
GATTO		-	-		City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the		
MANDELBAUM			-		above date, among other proceedings the above		
VOSS WESTERGAARD		-		-	was adopted.		
WESTERGAARD			-	-	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my		
TOTAL		+			hand and affixed my seal the day and year first		
MOTION CARRIED			A	PPROVED	above written.		
				Mayor	City Clerk		